
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 6.6 5.90 2669.0 103,771 103,771 61,570 168.5
2 曇り 8.0 5.30 2160.0 83,981 187,752 123,140 152.5
3 雨のち雪 4.9 0.00 637.0 24,767 212,518 184,710 115.1
4 曇り 5.9 0.20 329.0 12,792 225,310 246,280 91.5
5 晴れ 6.5 5.90 2521.0 98,016 323,326 307,850 105.0
6 雨 14.0 6.40 2330.0 90,590 413,916 369,420 112.0
7 雪 3.1 0.70 1047.0 40,707 454,624 430,990 105.5
8 雪 3.9 2.40 1404.0 54,588 509,211 492,560 103.4
9 雨 6.7 1.30 1245.0 48,406 557,617 554,130 100.6
10 曇り 6.1 1.60 1456.0 56,609 614,226 615,700 99.8
11 晴れ 5.6 2.80 1344.0 52,255 666,481 677,270 98.4
12 晴れ 7.7 4.10 1362.0 52,955 719,436 738,840 97.4
13 晴れ 8.6 5.40 2296.0 89,268 808,704 800,410 101.0
14 雨のち雪 6.2 0.00 652.0 25,350 834,054 861,980 96.8
15 晴れ 6.1 0.10 1101.0 42,807 876,861 923,550 94.9
16 晴れ 7.8 1.40 1683.0 65,435 942,296 985,120 95.7
17 晴れ 8.5 5.20 2492.0 96,889 1,039,185 1,046,690 99.3
18 曇り 9.9 6.20 2523.0 98,094 1,137,279 1,108,260 102.6
19 曇り 8.8 6.70 2534.0 98,522 1,235,801 1,169,830 105.6
20 晴れ 11.3 6.90 2438.0 94,789 1,330,590 1,231,400 108.1
21 曇り 8.5 0.00 807.0 31,376 1,361,966 1,292,970 105.3
22 晴れ 9.2 4.30 2038.0 79,237 1,441,204 1,354,540 106.4
23 晴れ 7.2 2.90 2017.0 78,421 1,519,625 1,416,110 107.3
24 雪一時雨 4.1 1.40 823.0 31,998 1,551,623 1,477,680 105.0
25 晴れ 5.8 1.10 1241.0 48,250 1,599,873 1,539,250 103.9
26 晴れ 11.5 11.40 3591.0 139,618 1,739,491 1,600,820 108.7
27 雨 6.0 0.00 661.0 25,700 1,765,191 1,662,390 106.2
28 晴れ 8.8 3.10 1597.0 62,091 1,827,282 1,723,960 106.0
29 晴れ 10.5 3.10 2476.0 96,267 1,923,549 1,785,530 107.7
30 晴れ 13.6 4.20 1920.0 74,650 1,998,199 1,847,100 108.2
31 曇り 7.9 0.30 1131.0 43,973 2,042,172 1,908,670 107.0

℃ h 52525.0
7.7 3.24 1694.4

3.64 1583.6

月合計
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年3月

日付 天気
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売電目標
累計(円)
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